LBFA 044

100 meétres
Sériell  Vent:1.3

[EEN
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Série
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1385
1830
1177
1880
1865
1889

911

902

TC Dames

Marien Hanna
DAVIN Elisabeth
Den Haeze Wendy
LIBERT Laetitia

DE HERDT Sarah
GILLET Melissa
Verboven An
Reniers Wendeline

2 Vent:1.3

1916
1248
525
1879
686
1745
2443
3916
475

100 métres
Sériell  Vent:-0.2

1

SO oo~No ok wN

Série

~No ok~ W NP

2548
1623
2920
1247
2990
2957
2567
1069
2981

SENDE Patricia
MOUZON Emmanuelle
GOOSSENS Corentine
DEWITTE Valerie

Laing Emily

BONVIN DRAPS Nathalie
Ventura Stefanie
SCALCO Veronique
POSTIAUX Laure

TC Hommes

DE BAERDEMAKER Xavier
Beyens Kristof

GOURMET Francois
Roobaert Kris

DEGHELT Adrien
KABUYA Serge

DEMARET Frederik
Herreman Ingmar

ZIATI Mehdig

2 Vent:0.2

1841
2736
2476
2753
2028
2719

736
2848
2956

Helskens Bart

LEFEBVRE Sylvain
THONAR Joel

VERVLOET Gregory
Willaert Michiel*
BAYARD Jean Christophe
CHEHIMA Adnan

DUVAL Thibaut

MORAL Miguel

Série:3  Vent:2.2

1

O oo~NoorhwiN

1469
2474

737

629
2027
1939
1665
3111
1661

Van Alphen Hans
MATTERNE Benjamin
SOLOT Jeremy
WEIRAUCH Thomas
Bogaert Sam
Coomans Werner
Van Bogaert Jelle
LISSASSI Arnaud
Trouillez Sebastien

Grand Prix Fernand Mingels
Royal Excelsior Sports Club

11.65
11.75
12.15
12.22
12.42
12.85
12.87
13.56

12.83
12.93
12.97
13.01
1341
13.49
13.67
14.29
14.42

10.67
10.70
10.79
10.80
10.82
10.85
10.99
10.99
11.23

10.86
10.88
10.99
11.02
11.16
11.29
11.32
NG

NA

1121
11.23
11.27
11.30
11.36
11.38
11.39
11.45
11.62

V13

Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Cad

Sen
Cad
Jun
Sen
Cad
Sen
Sco
Mast
Jun

Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen

Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Jun
Sen
Sen

Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen

82
81
85
79
85
86
86
91

85
91
87
80
92
80
90
69
88

81
83
82
80
85
77
77
86
82

80
79
82
83
78
78
87
79
81

82
84
87
87
80
86
78
76
81

ACW
DAMP
ACME

HUY
RCB
RCB

BRAB

GENK

CSF
RESC
MOHA
RESC
GENK
RESC
GENK
ACO
MOHA

SMAC
ACHL
RFCL
DAC
SMAC
RESC
FCHA
KKS
RCAS

BRAB
USTA
WS
RESC
ACW
DAMP
CSF
CABW
RESC

AT84
FCHA
SMAC
CSDY
ACW
VAC
RCG
RESC
VAC
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100 métres  TC Hommes
Série:d  Vent:-0.5

2705 DESMET Erwin

772 BEERBEYDI

2983 DIALLO Saliou
1743 Strobbe Ruben

559 CASTERMANE Julien
1905 Weemaels Matthias
7134 CABAY Jean Louis
2689 MARKADIEU Fabrice
2947 LAMBIN Dominique
Série:5  Vent:-0.9

2761 DUVIVIER David
733 VAN GELDER Perig
2855 MATANDA KAlJI Didier
2859 LAMBERT John
2687 PRETE DUPREZ Francescog
2287 Peeters Carlo

1226 De Bruyn Kenny
Série:6 Vent:0.0

1894 De Blaes Dave
3044 SADRAEE Kayran
536 HENNEQUART Marc
2083 De Decker Bjorn
2950 MARLIER Sebastien
731 PREUMONT Maurice
Série:7  Vent:1.3

1491 WINDERICKX Ingmar
7099 POULAIN Philippe
2909 FONTENOQY Serge
2787 JACQUES Jerome
7229 GILLET Etienne
1297 NICODEME Thibault

[EEN

S. O 00N Ok N

SO0 PRROLONEPE IS NOOTEE WODN -

OO WN -

Longueur  Min Dames
1 6099 PHARAOHEmMmag
2 4972 DeBoey Sara
3 6116 TONG Aline
4 6174 LERINCKX Megane
5 6050 DEGROOTE Estelle
6 5809 ANTHONIO Gladys
7 6054 VAN DER PERREN Jessica
8 5815 PHILIPPART DE FQOY Pauline
9 5972 GODEFRIDI Isabelle
10 5957 MATTHIS Florence
11 4974 Vernimmen Emma
12 5808 BARBIER Angelica
13 6230 HARDY Beatrice
14 6051 MAHY Deborah

Grand Prix Fernand Mingels
Royal Excelsior Sports Club

11.12
11.38
11.47
11.49
11.56
11.56
11.70
1181
11.88

11.66
11.72
11.74
11.74
11.78
1191
12.41

11.79
11.85
11.97
12.00
12.02
1221

12.05
12.24
12.33
12.78
13.32
14.65

4.32m
4.24m
4.13m
4.08m
4.03m
3.84m
3.78m
3.76m
3.76m
3.61m
3.42m
3.38m
3.37m
2.17m

2/13

Sen
Jun
Sen
Sen
Jun
Sen
Mast
Sen
Sen

Sen
Jun
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sco
Sen

Sen
Sen
Jun
Sco
Sen
Jun

Sco
Mast
Sen
Sco
Mast
Cad

+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0

84
88
85
80
88
86
65
79
83

82
88
72
80
86
89
83

77
85
88
89
80
88

91
66
80
90
62
92

MOHA
RCB
RESC
RCG
RESC
VAC
ACO
USBW
DAMP

CSDY
RFCL
RCSC
RESC

WS
GENK

LAT

AVKA
WS
OSGA
WIBO
SMAC
RESC

RESC
CSDY
RESC
WS
RCB
RESC

94
93
93
94
93
93
94
94
93
93
93
94
94
93

RIWA
LAT
RESC
SCA
RESC
RCAS
RESC
WS
RIWA
RIWA
LAT
RCAS
RCB
RESC
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Hauteur Min Hommes 1.05

1 6709 VAN DE SYPE Vincent
7087 KARAM Karl
7021 ELSEN Daan
6710 VAN DE SYPE Arnaud
7238 NIESEN Charles
6939 MAMMERICKX Yannick
6938 LENDERS Geoffrey
7022 DIALLO Oumar
7128 DENYS Gregory
6711 DUBOIS Kevin

QO OWoO~NO Ol WwWwN

[EEN

saut alaperche TCHommes
1 2940 VANHEES Laurent
2 7072 ELIASRoland
3 6769 RENKIN Jean Paul
4 1309 MORTIER Louis
2847 LEBLEVEC Jeromeg
2809 SIMONET Benoit

60m haies 0,762m/6H Pup Dames
Série:1  Vent: 0.0

1 2214 Vanhaelen Lisa

2 3814 CASTROP Sara

3 3943 POTEMANS Charlotte

60m haies 0,762m/6H Pup Hommes
Série:l

4297 FRENAY Kevin

4610 NICODEME Romain
4517 MAMMERICKX Quentin
4477 LEBAILLY Killian

4608 CRAPPE Martin

4501 LANGSBERG Nathan

w
M~
PLONEPISOOOOPRWODNPRE

4465 DISCART Ekiem

4500 POTEMANS Anton
4505 GONZALEZ Alexandre
4162 LEMAIRE Jean Francois
4828 BENOIT Julien

4502 MAHY Kevin

60m haies 0,762m/6H Min Dames
Série:1 Vent: 0.0

1 6116 TONG Aline
5809 ANTHONIO Gladys
6174 LERINCKX Megane
6050 DE GROOTE Estelle
5815 PHILIPPART DE FOY Pauline
5808 BARBIER Angelica
Série:2  Vent: 0.0
4881 Van Diest Dorien
6099 PHARAOH Emmag
5299 Nijsten Chelsey
5972 GODEFRIDI Isabelle
5957 MATTHIS Florence
6230 HARDY Beatrice
4972 De Boey Sara

SO0 w0WND

O W -

Grand Prix Fernand Mingels

Royal Excelsior Sports Club

1.40m 93
1.35m 94
1.30m 94
1.25m 94
1.25m 94
1.25m 93
1.20m 93
1.15m 94
1.15m 93
0.95m 94
4.60m Sco 89
4.33m Mast 59
3.83m Mast 64
2.83m Cad 92
NG Sen 78
NG Sen 74
13.29 95
14.50 96
14.76 96
12.23 95
12.30 95
13.40 96
13.44 95
13.96 96
14.03 95
11.31 95
13.72 96
13.81 95
14.38 95
NG 96
NA 96
11.88 93
12.31 93
13.30 94
13.44 93
13.61 94
13.90 94
10.40 93
11.18 94
12.60 94
13.12 93
13.91 93
14.66 94
NA 93

3/13

RESC
WRC
RESC
RESC
RCAS

RCB

RCB
RESC
RESC
RESC

ACO
SER
HF
RCB
ACO
ACO

VAC
RESC
RESC

RESC
RESC

RCB
RESC
RESC
RESC

MOHA
RESC
RESC
RCAS
RESC
RESC

RESC
RCAS
SCA
RESC
WS
RCAS

OEH
RIWA
GENK
RIWA
RIWA

RCB

LAT
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LBFA 044

Triple saut TC Dames

4717 BOLSHAKOWA Svetlana
2727 ZAGRE Anne

2730 MAGNIER Laure

1737 EGO Caroline

1198 Van De Steene Jessica

oo -

80m haies 0,838m  Min Hommes
Sériell  Vent: 0.0
1 7022 DIALLO Oumar

2 6939 MAMMERICKX Yannick

3 6709 VAN DE SYPE Vincent

4 7128 DENYS Gregory

5 7064 DE BEER BOUKHAIMA El Mehd
Série:2  Vent: 0.0

7223 NEES Ghislain

7021 ELSEN Daan

7144 EL MELLOUKI Younes
6831 CALUWE Morgan
6710 VAN DE SYPE Arnaud
6938 LENDERS Geoffrey

OO W -

80m haies 0,762m Cad Dames
Série:l  Vent:15
1 1248 MOUZON Emmanuelle
2 688 Lauwers Nathalie

100m haies 0,914m Cad Hommes
Série:l  Vent:04

1 1434 KAPATA Leopold

2 1299 LINS Sebastien

3 1309 MORTIER Louis

4 1297 NICODEME Thibault

100m haies 0,838m JS Dames
Série:l  Vent:-0.4
1 1830 DAVIN Elisabeth
2 1224 Bourgeois Stephanie
3 1856 GUILLET Laurence
879 Aerts Sara
343 Neubourg Evelyne

100m haies 0,762m Sco Dames
Série:l  Vent:1.3
1 2727 ZAGRE Anne
2 2836 ARCHAMBEAU Aline
2730 MAGNIER Laure

Royal Excelsior Sports Club

13.50 -06 Sen
10.50 +0.0 Sco
10.34 +0.0 Sco
10.15 -0.2  Sen
NG +0.0 Sen
15.65 94
16.00 93
17.45 93
17.56 93
18.62 93
14.65 93
14.67 94
17.96 94
18.16 93
18.19 94
18.36 93
12.66 91
13.38 91
15.10 92
16.05 92
18.43 92
19.03 92
13.86 Sen 81
14.46 Sen 84
14.52 Sen 80
NG Sen 84
NA Jun 88
15.06 90
16.36 90
NA 89

4/13

84
90
89
86
83

RESC

RCB
RESC
RESC
RESC

RESC
RESC
RESC
RESC
RESC

RCB

RESC
GENK

RCB
RESC
RCB
RESC

DAMP
OEH
RESC
AVOS
DAC

RCB
RESC
RCB

RUS
RCB
RCB
USBW
RCG

7 mai 2006



LBFA 044

110m haies 1,067m JS Hommes
Série:l  Vent:1.7

1 2990
1965
2908
2920
1469

737

o1~ oo

DEGHELT Adrien

Van De Gender Steven
XHONNEUX Frederic
GOURMET Francois
Van Alphen Hans
SOLOT Jeremy

Série2  Vent:0.3

1 2855
2 2719
3 2950
4 2031
Hauteur
1 688
Longueur
1 2920
2 2908
3 737
4 1469
5 2016
6 2848
7 7464
8 2083
9 2855
10 731
11 7099
12 2814
13 563
14 716
15 547
16 1894
17 2999
18 1491
19 2909
20 1299
21 1451
22 2925
23 1232
24 758
25 1412
26 1297
27 6866
400 métres
Série:l
1 2114
2 646
3 2753
4 1744
5 1115
6 2886
694
400 metres
Série:2
1 2827

MATANDA KAIJI Didier
BAYARD Jean Christophe
MARLIER Sebastien
Vansteenbeeck Chris

TC Dames
Lauwers Nathalie

TC Hommes
GOURMET Francois
XHONNEUX Frederic
SOLOT Jeremy

Van Alphen Hans
Branle Hugues
DUVAL Thibaut
VANLANCKER Rudi
De Decker Bjorn
MATANDA KAlJI Didier
PREUMONT Maurice
POULAIN Philippe
DEBAILLEUL Corentin
SCAILQUIN Arnaud
NAGA Djihed

EGO Laurent

De Blaes Dave
GOETHALS Alain
WINDERICKX Ingmar
FONTENOY Serge
LINS Sebastien
PAULUS Gary

PONCE Lionel
CALUWE Arnaud
VVANWELDE Jean Francois
HINCK Matthieu
NICODEME Thibault
CALUWE Luc

TC Hommes

Duerinck Nils
GHISLAIN Arnaud
VERVLOET Gregory
De Bock Stefan
De Schepper Pieter
DESTATTE Cedric
DESTATTE Arnaud
TC Hommes

VANDEN BOGAERDE Cedric

Grand Prix Fernand Mingels
Royal Excelsior Sports Club

14.33
14.41
14.92
15.10
15.10
NA

15.65
16.38
1691
19.41

1.45m

7.24m
7.22m
7.04m
7.02m
6.83m
6.82m
6.65m
6.43m
6.27m
6.15m
6.10m
6.10m
6.04m
6.02m
5.98m
5.84m
5.66m
557m
5.37m
5.17m
5.07m
5.00m
4.80m
4.79m
4.74m
4.64m
3.96m

47.39
47.85
48.14
48.17
49.00
4931
NG

49.64

Sen 85 SMAC
Sen 77 ACW
Sen 83 RESC
Sen 82 RFCL
Sen 82 AT84
Sen 87 SMAC

Sen 72  RCSC
Sen 78 DAMP
Sen 80 SMAC
Sen 80 ADD

Cad 91 GENK

+0.0 Sen 82
+0.0 Sen 83
+0.0 Sen 87
+0.0 Sen 82
+0.0 Sen 72
+0.0 Sen 79
+0.0 Mast 71
+0.0 Sco 89
+0.0 Sen 72
+0.0 Jun 88
+0.5 Mast 66
+0.0 Sco 89
+0.1  Jun 88
+0.0 Jun 88
+0.0 Jun 88
+0.0 Sen 77
+0.1 Sen 74
+0.0 Sco 91
+0.3  Sen 80
+0.0 Cad 92
+00 Cad 92
+04 Sco 90
+0.0 Cad 91
-0.1 Sen 87
+05 Cad 91
+14 Cad 92
+0.0 Mast 61

Sen 84  VAC
Jun 88 UAFA
Sen 83 RESC
Sen 77 RCG
Sen 84 ACME
Sen 84 RCB
Jun 88 RCB

Sen 83 RESC
5/13

RFCL
RESC
SMAC
AT84
OEH
CABW
RESC
WIBO
RCSC
RESC
CSDY
RCB
MOHA
RESC
USBW
AVKA
ACO
RESC
RESC
RESC
RESC
RESC
RESC
SCA
RESC
RESC
RESC
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1705
2703
1671
2947
2952
1248

o Ok wN

Série:3
1 2983
559
2474
2762
536
2957
2887
2589

4

Seé

e
50
2104
7331
642
2773
2460
2486
3073

4
4

Série:5

3082
3081

546
4 7229
1159

2
3
5
6
7
8
i
1
2
3
5
6
7
8
i
1
2
3

Série:6
1 600
2 6577

400 metres
Série:l
1833
1374
925
1414
1879
1856
1963

1789
1818
2821
1351
3813

RWNREPINOURAWN R

Grand Prix Fernand Mingels
Royal Excelsior Sports Club

Steyfkens Wouter
LAUS Joachim
Feyaerts Matti
LAMBIN Dominique
LACOMBE Emmanuelg
Vanbeylen Olivier

DIALLO Saliou
CASTERMANE Julien
MATTERNE Benjamin
RAETS Michael
HENNEQUART Marc
KABUYA Serge

VAN BENEDEN Sebastien
HAUSMAN Matthieu

Plovie Wouter

Lissassi Christian*
BOUZIANE Abdelhakim
VVANDEN BOGAERDE Laurent
SINDIC Benoit

TRACHTE Olivier

LAMBIN Yannick

LEFEBVRE Richard

HERBEUVAL Maxime
DELPIERRE Georges
KIASS Taoufik
GILLET Etienne
TUERLINCKX Maxime

VEEVAETE Gaetan
SHEHU Nasser

TC Dames

KABOUD ME BAM Madeleineg
Cochuyt Ellen

Baggerman Marleen

Amellal Maryam

DEWITTE Valerie

GUILLET Laurence

Ringoot Inge

LORENT Emma

DELBEKE Catherine
ROEDERER Marie Lou
VVANDEN BROECK Nolwen
CAMPOS DE LODI Muriel

50.06
50.45
50.47
51.36
54.94
NA

49.79
50.01
50.71
50.97
51.12
51.76
51.94
55.46

51.00
51.60
5231
52.80
53.46
53.65
55.11
56.70

53.66
56.78
58.08
60.12
NG

54.42
95.15

55.39
56.21
56.92
58.75
58.86
61.78
64.46

62.23
63.10
66.22
69.65
70.45

6/13

Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sco
Sen

Sen
Jun
Sen
Sen
Jun
Sen
Sen
Sen

Jun
Sen
Mast
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen

Sen
Sen
Jun
Mast
Cad

Jun
Mast

Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sco

Sen
Sen
Sco
Cad
Mast

78
84
86
83
89
82

85
88
84
84
88
77
84
85

88
75
68
87
78
85
79
81

86
71
87
62
a1

88
64

78
83
75
72
80
80
90

76
82
90
91
57

AVT
MOHA
VAC
DAMP
CABW
DAC

RESC
RESC
FCHA
RCB
OSGA
RESC
RCB
DAMP

HALE
ATLE
RESC
RESC
RFCL
RCAS
DAMP
USTA

DAMP
RCAS
USBW
RCB
RESC

WS
DACM

CABW
KAAG
OEH
DCLA
RESC
RESC
OPW

MOHA
MOHA
CABW
RESC
RCAS
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60 metres
Série:l

1576
1514
1605
1825
1614
1631

1453
1606
1787
1510
1820
1826

w
D~
SOOI WNEFE, SO0 WNRE
@D
i

60 métres
Série:l

1 1635
1965
1986
2133
1636
1738
1821
1637
1726

O oo~NoorhwiN

60 métres
Série:l

1 4120
3944
4083
3943
3814
4171
3870

~NOo OB wWwWwhN

60 métres
Série:1

1 4465
4380
4500
4477
2934
4502
4517

g b N

Série:2

1 4297
4718
4505
4399
4716
4828
4162
60 metres
Série:3

1 4608

g, N

Ben Dames

LOGNOUL Emilie
VAN DE SYPE Chloe
TASIAUX Sophie
DUFOUR Chloe
PIETERMANS Odelia
LANGSBERG Ximena

RALEMBERT Fleurine
VERBAERE Aurelie
GROYNE Alisson
MONTILLA Morgane
MADANI Sarah
DUFOUR Circe

Ben Hommes

MONTILLA Dimitri
MOURAUX Adib
ROSSELLE Loic
CARPENTIER Nicolas
CASTROP Steven
CHOQUET Nathan
GONZALEZ Nicolas
LOUIS Jeremy
CARPREAU Maxime

Pup Dames

CASSIERS Severine
FREDERIC Laurie
PAULUS Jessie
POTEMANS Charlotte
CASTROP Sara

TILLE Fiona
DELHAYE Virginie

Pup Hommes

DISCART Ekiem
TANTIMONACO Antoine
POTEMANS Anton
LEBAILLY Killian

Van Diest Daan

MAHY Kevin
MAMMERICKX Quentin

FRENAY Kevin

REITSCH Roman

GONZALEZ Alexandre

ADKHI Zaky

WEEK Eric

BENOIT Julien

LEMAIRE Jean Francois
Pup Hommes

CRAPPE Martin

Royal Excelsior Sports Club

9.97

10.64
10.99
1141
11.66
11.90

10.04
10.55
10.86
11.55
11.66
12.16

9.68

10.70
10.71
11.23
11.40
11.45
11.53
1181
12.41

9.28

10.24
10.26
10.41
10.47
10.66
11.39

8.77
9.39
9.67
9.79
9.82
NG

NG

9.05
9.74
9.80
10.35
1171
NG
NG

9.65
7/13

97
97
98
98
97
98

97
98
98
98
98
98

98
97
97
98
98
97
98
98
97

95
95
96
96
96
96
95

95
96
96
95
95
96
96

95
96
95
95
95
96
95

96

Grand Prix Fernand Mingels

RFCL
RESC
WS
MOHA
RIWA
RESC

WS
WS
RCB
RESC
RESC
MOHA

RESC
RESC
WRC
RESC
RESC
RIWA
RESC
RESC
RIWA

WRC
RESC
RESC
RESC
RESC
RESC
RCAS

MOHA
RFCL
RESC
RESC

OEH
RESC
RCB

RESC
SCA
RESC
CSF
SCA
RESC
RCAS

RESC
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2 4232
3 4607

4171
4817
4501

Longueur
1 4717
2 671
3 1737
4 1745
5 2836
6 1248
7 2682
8 1916

688
686
902

Hauteur
1 2067
2 1967
3 516
4 2908
5 2920
6 564
7 2814
8 2950
9 1412

10 1298

11 2925

12 1299

2855
1469

150 metres

Série:l
1 4881
2 6018
3 4894
4 6054

5299
6116
5234

Série:2
1 5957
2 6198
3 6248
4 5809

5808
6230

150 métres

Série:3
1 6099
2 5972
3 4974
4 5815

DEVEEN Gilles
VALASTRO Alexandre
LEMAIRE Sebastien
MADANI Elias
LANGSBERG Nathan

TC Dames
BOLSHAKOWA Svetlana
Debaere Sofie

EGO Caroline

BONVIN DRAPS Nathalie
ARCHAMBEAU Aline
MOUZON Emmanuelle
ABRIGHACH Dounia
SENDE Patricia

Lauwers Nathalie

Laing Emily

Reniers Wendeline

TC Hommes
Stroobants Stijn
Hubert Timothy
CHALON Xavier
XHONNEUX Frederic
GOURMET Francois
LENOIR Gauthier
DEBAILLEUL Corentin
MARLIER Sebastien
HINCK Matthieu
CASTELLANA Bryan
PONCE Lionel

LINS Sebastien
MATANDA KAIJI Didier
Van Alphen Hans

Min Dames

Van Diest Dorien
BRUSTEN Jeromine
Urbain Adeline

VAN DER PERREN Jessica
Nijsten Chelsey

TONG Aline

Laing Brittany

MATTHIS Florence
INACK Jennifer

EL IDRISSI Lina
ANTHONIO Gladys
BARBIER Angelica
HARDY Beatrice

Min Dames
PHARAOH Emmag

GODEFRIDI Isabelle
Vernimmen Emma

PHILIPPART DE FOY Pauline

Grand Prix Fernand Mingels
Royal Excelsior Sports Club

9.85
9.95
NG
NG
NG

6.14m
5.76m
4.98m
497m
4.79m
4.76m
4.61m
4.57m
NG

NG

NG

2.14m
2.14m
2.02m
1.90m
1.90m
1.80m
1.80m
1.65m
1.55m
1.50m
1.50m
1.45m
GP

NG

2118
22.02
23.13
23.85
NG
NG
NG

21.78
22.18
22.56
23.40
NG
NG

21.47
21.90
23.36
23.50

8/13

+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.8
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0

Sen
Sen
Jun
Sen
Sen
Jun
Sco
Sen
Cad
Cad
Sco
Cad
Sen
Sen

96
95
96
96
95

Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sco
Cad
Sco
Sen
Cad
Cad
Cad

84
82
88
83
82
88
89
80
91
92
90
92
72
82

93
94
94
94
94
93
94

93
93
93
93
94
94

94
93
93
94

SCA
RESC
WS
RESC
RESC

84
84
86
80
90
91
90
85
a1
92
91

VAC
EA
DAMP
RESC
RFCL
MOHA
RCB
SMAC
RESC
RESC
RESC
RESC
RCSC
AT84

OEH
MOHA
OEH
RESC
GENK
RESC
GENK

RIWA
WRC
CSF
RCAS
RCAS
RCB

RIWA
RIWA
LAT
WS

RUS
DEIN
USBW
RESC
RESC
RESC
WS
CSF
GENK
GENK
GENK
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Grand Prix Fernand Mingels

LBFA 044 Royal Excelsior Sports Club
5 5896 MISEROCCHI Magali 25.52 94  RESC
6051 MAHY Deborah NG 93 RESC
150 métres  Min Hommes
Série:1
1 7022 DIALLO Oumar 20.25 94  RESC
2 7223 NEES Ghislain 20.72 93 RESC
3 6726 HAUSMAN Martin 22.40 93 DAMP
4 7087 KARAM Karl 22.72 94  WRC
5 7021 ELSEN Daan 23.39 94  RESC
6709 VAN DE SYPE Vincent NG 93 RESC
6802 HAMENDE Olivier NG 94 CSF
6939 MAMMERICKX Yannick NG 93 RCB
Série:2
1 7238 NIESEN Charles 20.56 94  RCAS
2 6924 WELLEMANS Olivier 21.40 93 RESC
3 7163 GOVAERT Thomas 23.10 93 RESC
4 6831 CALUWE Morgan 23.47 93 RESC
5 7128 DENYS Gregory 24.50 93 RESC
6 7064 DE BEER BOUKHAIMA El Mehd 25.06 93 RESC
7 6711 DUBOIS Kevin 28.16 94  RESC
6938 LENDERS Geoffrey NG 93 RCB
6710 VAN DE SYPE Arnaud NG 94  RESC
200 metres TC Dames
Série:l  Vent:0.0
1 1385 Marien Hanna 23.85 Sen 82 ACW
2 1880 LIBERT Laetitia 25.06 Sen 79  HUY
3 1865 DEHERDT Sarah 25.38 Sen 85 RCB
4 343 Neubourg Evelyne 25.54 Jun 88  DAC
5 911 Verboven An 26.72 Sen 86 BRAB
1224 Bourgeois Stephanie NG Sen 84  OEH
Série:2  Vent:-0.5
1 525 GOOSSENS Corentine 27.18 Jun 87 MOHA
2 1133 StappersKim 2749 Sen 83  AVT
3 3916 SCALCO Veronique 29.82 Mast 69  ACO
1737 EGO Caroline NG Sen 86 USBW
1916 SENDE Patricia NA Sen 85 CSF
688 Lauwers Nathalie NG Cad 91 GENK
200 métres TC Hommes
Série:l  Vent:0.0
1 2907 FERRO Anthony 21.77 Sen 80 RESC
2 1841 Helskens Bart 21.89 Sen 80 BRAB
3 1069 Herreman Ingmar 22.06 Sen 86 KKS
4 1247 Roobaert Kris 22.15 Sen 80 DAC
5 2567 DEMARET Frederik 22.49 Sen 77 FCHA
6 694 DESTATTE Arnaud 22.72 Jun 88 RCB
2910 BROOTHAERTS Damien NG Sen 83 RESC
2719 BAYARD Jean Christophe NG Sen 78 DAMP
200 métres TC Hommes
Série:2  Vent: 0.0
1 2910 BROOTHAERTS Damien 21.99 Sen 83 RESC
2 2028 Willaert Michiel* 22.44 Sen 78 ACW
3 2705 DESMET Erwin 22.55 Sen 84 MOHA
4 2797 VREUX Jonathan 22.64 Sen 85 MOHA
5 1665 Van Bogaert Jelle 2281 Sen 78  RCG
6 1939 CoomansWerner 23.03 Sen 86 VAC
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Grand Prix Fernand Mingels

LBFA 044 Royal Excelsior Sports Club 7 mai 2006
7 1743 Strobbe Ruben 23.14 Sen 80 RCG
2027 Bogaert Sam NG Sen 80 ACW
Série:3  Vent: 0.0
1 772 BEERBEYDI 23.19 Jun 88 RCB
2 2761 DUVIVIER David 23.65 Sen 82 CSDY
3 2689 MARKADIEU Fabrice 23.99 Sen 79 USBW
4 716 NAGA Djihed 24.03 Jun 88 RESC
5 3107 STACHE Dimitri 24.16 Sen 75 WS
629 WEIRAUCH Thomas NG Sen 87 CSDY
1905 Weemaels Matthias NA Sen 86  VAC
2083 Vermeiren Christophe NG Sen 75 AVLO
Série:4  Vent: 0.0
1 733 VAN GELDER Perig 23.39 Jun 88 RFCL
2 2687 PRETE DUPREZ Francescog 23.73 Sen 86 WS
3 1894 De Blaes Dave 23.77 Sen 77 AVKA
4 7134 CABAY Jean Louis 24.15 Mast 65  ACO
5 2031 Vansteenbeeck Chris 24.62 Sen 80 ADD
6 3044 SADRAEE Kayran 24.80 Sen 85 WS
7 7099 POULAIN Philippe 25.04 Mast 66 CSDY
8 1233 MASSAAD Michael 27.03 Cad 91 RESC
Série:5  Vent:0.7
1 2083 De Decker Bjorn 24.21 Sco 89 WIBO
2 1491 WINDERICKX Ingmar 24.72 Sco 91 RESC
3 2909 FONTENOY Serge 25.38 Sen 80 RESC
4 2787 JACQUES Jerome 2548 Sco 90 WS
5 1451 PAULUS Gary 25.68 Cad 92 RESC
6 1235 LEBAILLY Kevin 26.91 Cad 92 RESC
7 1232 CALUWE Arnaud 28.00 Cad 91 RESC
8 3882 Verhaegen Hugo 28.06 Mast 51  LIER
9 1234 PHOLIEN Lionel 28.89 Cad 91 RESC
1500 metres  TC Dames
1 982 Verhaeghe Marieken 4:34.59 Sen 85 DCLA
2 965 Van Hoeymissen Elke 4:35.86 Sen 81 DCLA
3 3829 COLLARD Florence 4:53.80 Mast 66  RESC
4 44 Crabbe Tatiana 5:13.65 Jun 87  VAC
5 1962 Ringoot Carmen 5:36.59 Sco 89 OPW
6 3872 CASTELLANA Corine 6:00.82 Mast 68 RESC
7 2892 TAMRI Leilla 6:15.37 Sco 90 CABW
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LBFA 044

1500 métres

Série:1

Série:2

1

PO OWwoo~NoorhwiN

=

1154

963
1138
1294
1499
2731
1493

962
2657
1041
1220

917
2752
1757

608
1442
2746
1030
2490

619

609
2628
2555

752
6883
1412
1582

1000 metres

1

Ooo~NoorhwiN

1576
1453
1606
1787
1510
1825
1826
1605
1614
1514
1631

1000 métres

1

o1 oo

1635
1965
1986
1636
1821
2053
1637
2133
1726
1738

1000 métres

1
2

2555
3044

TC Hommes

Van Rooy Tom

Van Waeyenberge Mario

Van Koolwijk Krijn
Busselot Dries
Desmet Pieter
WEERTS Jean Pierre
Omey Tom

Laerte Dennis
DEWITTE Sebastien
Ringoot Roel
Wilssens Koen

De Pauw Stijn
MAINGAIN Francois
Matthys Thomas

DIEUDONNE Nicolas
Van Lierde Philip
DOUMONT Damien
Van Den Bergh Bert
MAHIEU Justin
ROBIN Arnaud
PONCELET Quentin
LAUWERS Aurelien
COLONVAL Nicolas
DEBRAS Christophe
BROHET Alain
HINCK Matthieu
Roels Jonas

Ben Dames
LOGNOUL Emilie
RALEMBERT Fleurine
VVERBAERE Aurelie
GROYNE Alisson
MONTILLA Morgane
DUFOUR Chloe
DUFOUR Circe
TASIAUX Sophie
PIETERMANS Odelia
VVAN DE SYPE Chloe
LANGSBERG Ximena

Ben Hommes
MONTILLA Dimitri
MOURAUX Adib
ROSSELLE Loic
CASTROP Steven
GONZALEZ Nicolas
WOZNIEWSKI Brayang
LOUIS Jeremy
CARPENTIER Nicolas
CARPREAU Maxime
CHOQUET Nathan

Pup Dames
Bellemans Laurien
FREDERIC Laurie

Grand Prix Fernand Mingels
Royal Excelsior Sports Club

3:44.36
3:44.81
3:46.03
3:46.14
3:46.43
3:46.60
3:47.89
3:48.67
3:49.69
3:50.99
4:01.29
4:06.38
NA

NA

4:01.54
4:03.83
4:05.73
4:.07.51
4:07.68
4:07.92
4:08.64
4:11.41
4:19.49
4:24.94
5:12.95
NG

NG

3:49.42
3:54.16
4:12.05
4:12.16
4:30.93
4:47.88
4:54.66
5:00.40
5:21.56
NG

NG

3:51.54
4:11.00
4:20.32
4:21.25
4:52.24
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG

3:33.09
4:00.26

Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sco
Sen

Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Jun
Jun
Sen
Sen
Jun

Mast
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Cad
Sen

Heure: 20:03
82 ACHL
85 DUFF
81 LOOI
83 OEH
83 AZW
86 DAMP
75 AZW
85 DUFF
85 RESC
85 OPW
81 VOLH
84 VAC
89 RESC
85 ACBR
87 SMAC
77 OPW
85 ULA
77 VAC
85 DAMP
88 DAMP
88 SMAC
85 CABW
86 FLEU
87 SMAC
63 ARCH
91 RESC
83 LAT
97 RFCL
97 WS
98 WS
98 RCB
98 RESC
98 MOHA
98 MOHA
98 WS
97 RIWA
97 RESC
98 RESC
98 RESC
97 RESC
97  WRC
98 RESC
98 RESC
98 RESC
98 RESC
98 RESC
97 RIWA
97 RIWA
95 LAT
95 RESC
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~NOo o1l bW

3814
3943
4171
3870
4083

1000 metres

[EEY

4441
4307
2934
4610
4450
4380
4500
4477
4608
4297
4232
4505
4716
4502
4828
4162
4171

1000 métres

1

O oo ~No o b wiN

5985
6050
4894
5957
5808
6054
5972
6099
5815
6199
6051
4972
4974

1000 métres

1

g, N

6886
6805
7069
6809
7062
7064
7238
7021
7143
6711
7223
7163
7144
6924
6802

5000 metres

Grand Prix Fernand Mingels
Royal Excelsior Sports Club

CASTROP Sara
POTEMANS Charlotte
TILLE Fiona
DELHAYE Virginie
PAULUS Jessie

Pup Hommes
SCHMITZ Lucas
HERRAIZ ORTEGA Manuel
Van Diest Daan
NICODEME Romain
BRANDERS Temesgen
TANTIMONACO Antoine
POTEMANS Anton
LEBAILLY Killian
CRAPPE Martin
FRENAY Kevin
DEVEEN Gilles
GONZALEZ Alexandre
WEEK Eric
MAHY Kevin
BENOIT Julien
LEMAIRE Jean Francois
LEMAIRE Sebastien

Min Dames
SIMON Gwenaelle
DE GROOTE Estelle
Urbain Adeline
MATTHIS Florence
BARBIER Angelica
VVAN DER PERREN Jessica
GODEFRIDI Isabelle
PHARAOH Emmag
PHILIPPART DE FOY Pauline
BOUANATI Soukaina
MAHY Deborah
De Boey Sara
Vernimmen Emma

Min Hommes
BROGNIET Pierre
PROSPERO Alexandre
MARTIAL Jordan
DEVRESSE Roland
MANGIN Alix
DE BEER BOUKHAIMA El Mehd
NIESEN Charles
ELSEN Daan
EL MELLOUKI Soufiane
DUBOIS Kevin
NEES Ghislain
GOVAERT Thomas
EL MELLOUKI Younes
WELLEMANS Olivier
HAMENDE Olivier

TC Hommes

4:03.02
4:2041
4:23.09
4:39.20
5:29.04

3:15.55
3:16.54
3:29.78
3:31.91
3:37.62
3:37.97
3:38.67
3:39.37
3:40.44
3:50.13
3:50.36
4:03.80
4:08.16
NG

NG

NG

NG

3:25.29
3:26.30
3:29.85
3:31.55
3:39.56
3:40.54
3:47.85
3:47.94
3:52.51
NG
NG
NG
NG

2:58.05
3:31.92
3:37.89
3:42.02
4:00.22
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
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96
96
96
95
96

95
95
95
95
96
96
96
95
96
95
96
95
95
96
96
95
96

93
93
94
93
94
94
93
94
94
93
93
93
93

93
93
93
94
94
93
94
94
94
94
93
93
94
93
94

RESC
RESC
RESC
RCAS
RESC

SPA
MOHA
OEH
RESC
WS
RFCL
RESC
RESC
RESC
RESC
SCA
RESC
SCA
RESC
RESC
RCAS
WS

MOHA
RESC
OEH
RIWA
RCAS
RESC
RIWA
RIWA
WS
MOHA
RESC
LAT
LAT

MOHA
CSF
CSF
CSF
RESC
RESC
RCAS
RESC
RESC
RESC
RESC
RESC
RESC
RESC

CSF

7 mai 2006



LBFA 044
1 1429
2 2469
3 7371
4 2706
5 27172
6 2493
7 2590
8 6717
9 2752

10 3037

11 591

12 7151

13 2478

14 758

15 7261

16 7183

17 7329

18 6866

19 7150

3882

Jallouli Tarik*

HERNOULD Franky

EL MKABLI EL IDRISSI Moul
LELANGUE Daniel

FORT Alexandre
PLAINCHAMP Jeremye
HAUSMAN Thomas
DEMOL Guy

ROZE Steven

MICHEL Yves
HASSELMANS Jerome
HASSELMANS Jean Luc
LEVAQUE Patrick
VANWELDE Jean Francois
LINS Alain
VERHEIRSTRAETEN Johnny
SOTO MORAL Theodomirog
CALUWE Luc

LEBAILLY Philippe
Verhaegen Hugo

Grand Prix Fernand Mingels
Royal Excelsior Sports Club

14:43.18
14:44.35
15:08.62
15:22.54
15:27.03
15:40.15
15:44.31
16:46.98
GP

18:01.47
18:03.01
18:18.63
18:52.68
19:37.91
19:39.69
19:45.32
20:11.48
20:26.16
22:10.38
NG

Sen
Sen
Mast
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Mast
Sen
Sen
Jun
Mast
Sen
Sen
Mast
Mast
Mast
Mast
Mast
Mast
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78
86
70
71
76
77
86
53
81
72
88
59
76
87
63
63
57
61
58
51

ATLE
USTA
RCAS
MOHA
DAMP
DAMP
DAMP
RESC
RESC
USBW
RESC
RESC
IXEL
SCA
RESC
RESC
RESC
RESC
RESC
LIER

TEMPS 77
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